Installation Instructions
Directives de Montage
Instrucciones de Instalacion

T-Connector
Connecteuren T
ConectorenT

READ THIS FIRST:

Read and follow all vehicle warnings and installation
instructions before beginning installation. Wear safety
glasses and use all safety precautions during installation.

LISEZ CECI EN PREMIER:

Lire et observer toutes les consignes de sécurité et les
instructions avant de commencer I'installation. Durant
I'installation, veiller a toujours porter des lunettes de
protection et respecter les mesures de sécurité.

LEA ESTO PRIMERO:

Leay siga todas las advertencias e instrucciones de
instalacion del vehiculo antes de empezar la instalacion.
Use gafas de seguridad y todas las precauciones de
seguridad durante la instalacion.

Ford Edge
Instructions begin on Page 1
Les instructions commencent a la Page 2
Las instruciones empiezan en la Pagina 2

B .

Mercury Mariner
Instructions begin on Page 1
Les instructions commencent a la Page 2
Las instruciones empiezan en la Pagina 2

Ford Escape
Instructions begin on Page 1

Lincoln MKX
Instructions begin on Page 1
Les instructions commencent a la Page 2
Las instruciones empiezan en la Pagina 2

Mazda Tribute
Instructions begin on Page 1
Les instructions commencent a la Page 2
Las instruciones empiezan en la Pagina 2

Ford Econoline
Instructions begin on Page 1
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ENGLISH 7. Repeat step 5 for the passenger’s side using the 13. Reconnect the vehicle’s Negative (-) battery cable = 4. Locate a suitable grounding point near the connector 8. Reconnect the vehicle’s Negative (-) battery cable
T-Connector containing the green wire. and install the 15 amp fuse into the fuse holder ENGLISH such as the vehicle’s frame or cross member. and install the 15 amp fuse into the fuse holder
FORD EDGE / LINCOLN MKX ONLY 8. On the driver's side, in rear wheel well, partially remove from step 11. (Do not drill into vehicle floor or bed. Do not dr|I|I into from step 5.
T00LS REQUIRED: wheel well and mud guard @. a WARNING MERCURY MARINER, FORD ESCAPE, any exposed surfaces.2 Clean dirt and rustproofing A WARNING
Trim Panel Re 10mm Socket & Ratch 9. From the driver’s side taillight pocket, route one end of All connections must be complete for the T-Connector | \AZDA TRIBUTE, FORD ECONOLINE from area. Drill a 3/32" hole and secure white wire All connections must be complete for the T-Connector
rim Panel Remover, 10mm Socket atchet . . X to function proper|y_ For initial test, reset vehicle using eyelet and screw prOVIded. : g ;
or 10mm Wrench, 20mm Socket & Ratchet the black wire thru the opening exposed in step 2 to . e 189 VAN ONLY to function properly. For initial test, reset vehicle
or 20mm WI’BI'IChY Drill (3/32” Drill Bit) the T-Connector’s black box. Connect to red wire on elec_trlc_a_l system by temppra.nly rem_ovmg_the key frlom . A CAUTION electrical system by temporarily removing the key from
1/4” socket, Wire Crimpers, Wire Cutters T-Connector’s black box with the supplied yellow butt the ignition. Test and verify installation with a test light | TOOLS REQUIRED: = = o Verify what is behind any surface prior to drilling to the ignition. Test and verify installation with a test light
Philios Head Screwdriver. Test-brobe connector. Route the other end down thru the opening or trailer once installed. Drill (3/32” Drill Bit), 1/4” socket, Wire Grimpers, avoid damage to the vehicle and/or personal injury. or trailer once installed.
p rewdriver, fest-probe - " ; o e i Wire Cutters, Philips Head Screwdriver, Test-probe D drill i d surf )
1. Oen the rear tailoate to access the bolts that in the taillight pocket, behind the bumper @. 14. On both the driver's and passenger's side, _ 0 not drill into any exposed surfaces. 9. Mount the T-Connector black box using
' hgld the taillightsgin place. Remove two bolts and 10. From behind wheel well exposed in step 8, locate the ;"t the grommet to allow for T-Connector's wiring. 1. Open the rear tailgate to access the screws that 5. Disconnect the vehicle’s Negative (-) battery cable. double-sided tape provided.
fullv prv the tailliaht housi d black wire. Route the black wire along the exterior eseat grommet. hold the taillights in place. Remove the screws and If not removed, remove the fuse from the yellow fuse
carefully pry tne taillight housings rearward away e i ; carefully pry the taillight housings rearward away - - - A WARNING
f he vehicle. bei ful break th frame or follow the existing wiring along the thresholds | 15. Secure the remainder of the T-connector harness ! ' holder (provided). After cutting the fuse holder wire, . .
rom the vehicle, being careful not to break the , , o X . : from the vehicle. being careful not to break the X : e Make sure module is mounted so that the epoxy side
alignment tabs. into the engine compartment up to the battery avoiding with the cable ties provided, to prevent damage or ; ’ Y attach the ring terminal and secure to the vehicle’s of the module is pointed towards the ground to prevent
. o areas that may pinch or break the wire @. rattling and being careful to avoid any areas that would alignment tabs. ® Positive (+) battery cable @®. Connect the other end any water buildup
2. On”btcr)]th thﬁ_dlrn;e_r“s_ Emd paszenger S sm(lje, t A WARNING cut or pinch the wire. In the driver’s side storage area, 2. Disconnect the vehicle wiring harness from both of the fuse holder to the black 12 ga. wire, using the : o ) ) o
?hue grc?nY;(;tC?eal ight wire harness and unsea Route the wire being careful to avoid any hot pipes, clean a flat area using a mixture of rubbing alcohol taillight sockets @. Plug the T-Connector end with yellow butt connector (provided). 10. Reinstall the taillight housing assemblies, positioning
. o . heat shields, the fuel tank or any other points that and water @. the yellow/brown wires in-between the mating plugs A WARNING th(:}lv?mgledwwsmg hartnhess betweden thfethunglg andtthe
3. Inside the veh_lcle S rear cargo area, temporarlly remove may piﬂCh or break the wire. 16. Mount the T-Connector black box using double-sided on .the driver’s side ta||||ght socket and vehicle Read and follow all Warnings and cautions printed on Venicle boay. secure the remaln ero L e |- qnnec or
all floor coverings, cargo trays and plastic threshold . - , tape provided wiring harness. All connector surfaces should be the tow vehicle’s batter harness under the bumper with cable ties provided,
cover. Partially remove side trim panels, being careful 11. Disconnect the vehicle's Negative (-) battery cable. . ) . clean and free of dirt. Ensure that the connectors Y. being careful to avoid any areas that would cut or
not to damage clips or screws @. If not removed, remove the fuse from the yellow fuse 17. Reinstall wheel wells, mud guards, taillights and other are fully inserted with locking tabs in place. 6. Beginning from the front of the vehicle, route the black pinch the wire.
) o o holder (provided). After cutting the fuse holder wire, items removed during installation, being careful not to 12 ga. wire rearward along the frame rail.
4. Behind the side trim panel on the Driver's side, route attach the ring terminal and secure to the vehicle’s pinch or cut the wires. 3. On the driver's side, route the T-Connector end with NOTE S , .
the T-Connector end with the yellow/brown wires out Positive (+) battery cable @@. Connect the other end NOTE the green wire and the wire with the 4-Flat connector A WARNING . ‘ Mount 4-Flat in a suitable location under the vehicle.
of the opening exposed in step 2 @®. of the fuse holder to the hlack 12 ga. wire, using the Store 4-Flat connector in rear cargo area when not down through the opening between the vehicle bumper Route the wire being careful to avoid any hot pipes, Bracket not included.
5. Beginning on the driver’s side, separate the vehicle’s yellow butt connector (provided). in use. and body @. Route the T-Connector end with green E?r?cthsgLeErseﬁthhLu\?Ji:gnk or any other points that may A WARNING
wiring connectors, being careful not to break the 12. Locate a suitable grounding point near the connector wire to the passenger’s side and route the 4-Flat : C2 Overloading circuit can cause fires. DO NOT exceed
|OCking tabs. Check to see that the mating surfaces of g 9p A WARNING underneath the bumper. Route T-Connector end with 7. Route the black 12 ga. wire to the rear driver’s side. lower of towing manufacturer ra’[ing or:

the vehicle wiring connectors match the T-Connector
ends. Ensure that the mating surfaces are free of dirt.
Plug the T-Connector harness ontaining the yellow/
brown wires in between the vehicle’s mating
connectors. Ensure that the connectors are fully
inserted with locking tabs in place.

6. Route the T-Connector containing the green wire
below the threshold cover to the passenger’s side
taillight housing.
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such as an existing ground stud or drill a 3/32” hole
and secure the white wire using the eyelet and screw
provided. (Do not drill into vehicle floor or bed.) Clean
dirt and rustproofing from area @.

A CAUTION
Verify what is behind any surface prior to drilling to
avoid damage to the vehicle and/or personal injury.
Do not drill into any exposed surfaces.

L2 Overloading circuit can cause fires. DO NOT exceed
lower of towing manufacturer rating or:
» Max. stop/turn light: 2 per side (4.2 amps)
 Max. tail lights: (7.5 amps)
Read vehicle’s owners manual & instruction sheet for
additional information.

green wire up through the opening on the passenger
side, being careful to avoid any hot pipes, heat shields,
the fuel tank or any other points that may pinch or
brake the wire. Repeat step 2 for the passenger’s side
using the T-Connector containing the green wire.

Locate the opening between the vehicle rear bumper
and body allowing entry to the rear driver’s side
taillight area. Route the wire up through this hole
and attach the black 12 ga. wire to the red wire from
the T-Connector black box with the supplied yellow
butt connector.

* Max. stop/turn light: 2 per side (4.2 amps)

 Max. tail lights: (7.5 amps)

Read vehicle’s owners manual & instruction sheet for
additional information.

Installation Continued: Page 2
Installation (suite): Page 2
Instalacion continuacion: Pagina 2



de los conectores del cableado del vehiculo correspondan
con los extremos del conector en T. Cercidrese de que
las superficies de acoplamiento estén libres de suciedad.
Conecte el arnés del conector en T que ocntiene el cable
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portador de fusibles amarillo (suministrado). Después de
cortar el alambre del portador de fusibles, una el terminal
de anillo y asegurelo al cable positivo (+) de la bateria
del vehiculo pj. Conecte el otro extremo del portador de
fusibles al alambre negro de 12 ga. usando el conector
de cabeza amarillo (suministrado).

guardabarros, las luces traseras y otros elementos
durante la instalacién, con cuidado de no pellizcar
o cortar los alambres.

NOTA
Almacene el conector plano de 4 vias en el rea de carga
posterior cuando no esté en uso.

bloqueo en su lugar.

3. Enel costado del conductor, rote el extremo del conector
en T con el cable verde y el cable con el conector plano
de 4 salidas hacia abajo a través de la abertura entre el
parachoques y la carroceria del vehiculo @. Rote el extremo
del conector en T con el cable verde hacia el costado del
pasajero y rote el conector plano de 4 salidas por debajo

caliente, protectores de calor, el tanque de combustible
o cualquier otro punto que podria pellizcar o romper
el cable.

Dirija el cable negro de 12 ga. hacia la parte posterior del
costado del conductor. Localice la abertura entre el para-
choques posterior del vehiculo y la carroceria permitiendo la
entrada hacia el érea de la luz trasera del lado del conductor.
Dirija el cable hacia arriba a través de este orificio y una el

L 6. Faire passer le connecteur en T muni du fil vert sous plancher ou la plateforme du véhicule.) Nettoyer A AVERTISSEMENT plat & 4 voies. Faire passer, de bas en haut, I'extrémité véhicule et la carrosserie, I'ouverture qui permet I'accés
FRANGAIS le couvercle de seuil, vers le logement de feu arriére la surface pour y enlever toute trace de saleté ou de X2 Un circuit surchargé peut occasionner des incendies. du connecteur en T munie du fil vert a travers I'ouverture a la zone du feu arriére du coté conducteur. Faire passer
cOté passager. traitement antirouille @. NE DEPASSEZ JAMAIS la valeur la plus basse indiquée située du coté passager, en prenant soin d’,éviterlles :/eys Ieahaut le fi(: noir a trqversfce trou etfll’lattacher, a
o hx s par le fabricant de remorquage, ou: tuyaux chauds, les écrans thermiques, le réservoir de ‘aide du raccord jaune qui est fourni, au fil rouge venant
FORD EDGE / LINCOLN MKX SEULEMENT | 7. Répéter 'étape 5 du coté passager avec le connecteur A ATTENTION . « Max. lumigre arrét/tournant: 2 par coté (4,2 amps) carburant ou tout autre endroit susceptible de coincer ou de la boite noire du connecteur en T.
. en T comprenant le il vert. Avant de percer, vérifier ce qui se trouve sous la i e ; X o v
OUTILS REQUIS: . _ _ 8. DU cbié conducteur. enlever nartielle-ment les bassade surface pour prévenir tout dommage au véhicule o Max. lumieres arrieres: (7’5.a,m.ps) briser le fil. Répéter I'étape 2 du coté passager avec le 8. Rebrancher le cable de la borne négative (-) de la batterie
Ecarteur de panneau de garnisage, Cliquet et douille de e e garde-b%ue ® passag ou toute Iésion corporelle. Ne pas percer de Cor)sult(’elz le manuel du propriétaire et la connecteur en T comprenant le fil vert. du véhicule et placer le fusible de 15 amperes dans le
2)8 g:émdgu28|?ndrﬁ 1;)622:]8(;“(%1:;& gglgl/lgzdsf)o mm o et o . .“t’ et surfaces exposées. femllle d_n}structt[ons du véhicule pour de plus 4. (I?epérer un point de misie ar:a masse adéquat a Iproximité porte-fusible mentionné & I'étape 5.
, , . A partir du logement du feu arriére coté conducteur, . - amples informations. u connecteur, comme le chassis ou un autre élément
Douille 1/4 po, Sertisseurs, Coupe-fils, Tournevis a faire passer une extrémité du fil noir a travers 13. Rebrancher le cable de a borne négative (-) de la = structural du véhicule. (Ne pas percer le plancher ou % AVFHT[:SSEI:IENT ts doivent étre terminé
pointe cruciforme, Sonde de vérification Pouverture exposée & 'étape 2 jusqu’a la boite noire batterie du véhicule et placer le fusible de 15 ampéres FRANCAIS la plateforme du véhicule. Ne pas percer de surfaces 1o Je sonnottot ta T foustione Loeciement. Comme
. - , . du connect n T. Brancher le fil r de la boit dans le porte-fusible mentionné a I'étape 11. ses ) Nett la surf lever tout gue e connecleur S A P
Ouvrir le hayon arriére pour accéder aux boulons qui u connecteur en 1. brancher le Til rouge de la boite exposées.) Nettoyer la surface pour y enlever toute test initial, réinitialiser le systéme électrique du véhicule
maintiennent les feux arriére en place. Enlever deux noire du connecteur en T sur le connecteur d’about & AVERTISSEMENT o o MERCURY MARINER. FORD ESCAPE trace de saleté ou de traitement antirouille. Percer un en retirant temporairement la clé du contact. Tester et
boulons et dégager délicatement les boitiers des jaune (fourni). Faire passer l'autre extrémité par en Tous les branchements doivent &tre terminés pour que ’ ’ trou de 3/32 po et fixer le fil blanc a I'aide de I'eeillet vérifier Iinstallation a I'aide d’une lampe témoin ou sur
feux arriére en les éloignant du véhicule vers l'arriere, bas dans I'ouverture du logement du feu arriére, le connecteur en T fonctionne correctement. Comme MAZDA TRIBUTE, FORD ECONOLINE et de la vis fournis. une remorque.
en prenant s0in de ne pas briser les |anguettes derriere le DHFE‘ChOCS 0. test inlitial, réinitialiser le systémle électrique du véhicule VAN SEULEMENT A ATTENTION 9. Monter la baite noire du connecteur en T a I'aide du
d’alignement. 10. Depuis l'arriére du passage de roue exposé a 'étape 8, en (fg:hre;pt ten|1|pqra|r‘er|1y1ggt Ig‘cle dlu contact. Tester et OUTILS REQUIS: Avant de percer, vérifier ce qui se trouve sous la surface ruban adhésif a double face qui est fourni.
Des cotés conducteur et passager, tirer sur le faisceau repérer le fil noir. Acheminer le fil noir le long du verifier Installation & Faide d'une lampe temoin ou sur Perceuse (méche de 3/32 po), Douille 1/4 po, pour prévenir tout dommage au véhicule ou toute [ésion A AVERTISSEMENT
de fils des feux arrigre et dégager le passe-fil @. cadre de chassis extérieur, ou suivre le filage existant une remorque. . Sertisseurs, Coupe-fils, Tournevis a pointe cruciforme, corporelle. Ne pas percer de surfaces exposées. ASSUTEZ-VOUS qUe le module est monté de maniare a ce
A Vintérieur du compartiment 2 bagages arridre le long des seuils jusque la batterie dans le haut du 14. Des cotés conducteur et passager, fendre le passe-fil Sonde de vérification 5. Débrancher le cable de la borne négative (-) de la bat- que le coté époxy du module soit pointé vers le sol pour
retirer temporairement tous les revétements de compartiment moteur, en prenant soin d’éviter les pour faire de la place au filage du connecteur en T. 1. Ouvrir le hayon arriére pour accéder aux vis qui terie du véhicule. Si ce n’est déja fait, enlever le fusible éviter des accumulations d’eau.

5 endroits susceptibles de pincer ou endommager Remettre le passe-fil a sa place initiale. maintiennent les feux arriére en place. Enlever les vis et du porte-fusible jaune (fourni). Aprés avoir coupé le fil -
plancher, les plateaux a bagages et le couvercle de le fil i o ) ; o » " } N . 10. Remettre en place les logements des feux arriére, en
seuil en plastique. Retirer partiellement les panneaux efil ®. 15. Afin de prévenir les dommages ou les bruits de dégager délicatement les boftiers des feux arriere en les du porte-fusible, attacher la cossa  anneau et Ia fixer au plagant le faisceau de fils du véhicule entre le logement
de garnissage latéraux en veillant a ne pas A AVERTISSEMENT cliquetis, fixer le reste du harnais du connecteur en éloignant du véhicule, en prenant soin de ne pas briser cble de la borne positive (+) de la batterie du véhicule et la carosserie. A Iaide des colliers de serrage fournis,
endommager les agrafes ni les vis @. Prendre soin d’éviter les tuyaux chauds, les écrans T & l'aide des attaches de cable fournies, en prenant les languettes d’alignement. ® ©0. Alaide du raccord jaune (fourni), attacher Iautre fixer le reste du faisceau du connecteur en T sous le
Derridre Is panneay de narnissage latéral cts thermigues, le réservoir de carburant ou tout autre soin d'éviter les endroits susceptibles de couper ou 2. Débrancher le faisceau de fils du véhicule des douilles extrémité du porte-fusible au fil noir de calibre 12. pare-chocs, en évitant les endroits qui pourraient couper
conducteurpfaire sortir?/ers I’ex?érieur Pextrémité endroit susceptible de coincer ou endommager les fils. coincer les fils. Dans le compartiment a bagages coté de feux arriere @. Brancher I'extrémité du connecteur A\ AVERTISSEMENT et coincer les fils.
du connecteur en T munie du fil iaune & travers 11. Débrancher le cable de la borne négative (-) de la conducteur, nettoyer une surface plane a I'aide d’un en T muni du fil jaune/brun entre les fiches appariées Lire et observer tous les avertissements et consignes REMARQUE
lorifice exposé 4 Pétape 2 @O I batterie du véhicule. Si ce mest déja fait, enlever le mélange d’alcool & friction et d’eau @. qui sont situées, d'une part, sur la prise du feu arriére de sécurité qui sont imprimés sur la batterie du véhicule Monter le connecteur & 4 voies 4 un endroit approprié
£ t oar le 666 cond ' our. <6 | fusible du porte-fusible jaune (fourni). Aprés avoir 16. Monter la bofte noire du connecteur en T  I'aide cdte conducteur et, d’autre part, sur le faisceau de fils du de remorquage. N _ sous le véhicule. Support non compris.
cg nCnOeTt?l?rr;ggE c‘;%rlag ecgfvcgr?i oﬁlceeg;vszﬁ:;?ra?e pas coupé le fil du porte-fusible, attacher la cosse a anneau du ruban adhésif & double face qui est fourni. \ézli?\'/gwteé;gutfs |reeSS il;r;?éce;u?\?uzgnézc;acligtsé cgpansesitreéjrrs 6. En commencant par I'avant du véhicule, faire passer A AVERTISSEMENT
briser les pattes de verrouillage. Vérifier que les surfaces et la fixer au cable d¢ Ia borne positive (+) de la bat- 17. Réinstaller les passages de roue, les garde-boue, les que les conn[éct§urs sont ipnsérés 2 fond, avec les pattes '(fe'ﬂh'g‘;';fe calibre 12 vers Farrigre le long du longeron | & un circuit surchargé peut occasionner des incendies.
de contact des connecteurs du cablage du véhicule cor- terie du véhicule p;. A Faide du raccord jaune (fourni), feux arrigre et les autres articles qui ont été retirés lors de verrouillage en place. . NE DEPASSEZ JAMAIS la valeur la plus basse indiquée
respondent aux extrémités du connecteur en T. S'assurer attacher Iautre extrémité du porte-fusible au fil noir de linstallation, en prenant soin de ne pas coincer ou At : T A\ AVERTISSEMENT ) par le fabricant de remorquage, ou:
qUe les Surfaces qui enfrent en contact sont exemptes de de calibre 12. couper les fils. 3. Du fOte CO“Td“Cte[JB fe;!lre patssﬁ” |,9ther|“";‘?| du C‘?’(‘j‘ Prendre soin d'éviter les tuyaux chauds, les écrans ther- * Max. lumigre arrét/tournant : 2 par coté (4,2 amps)
Doussiare, Brancher le aisceau du connecteur en T mun 12. Repérer un endroit approprié (p.ex. borne de masse) REMARQUE Egﬁ:éjcrt:lTr Ir?r;tuér]u4 :oi:asve;fr:\l/r(]asrls?’li)iveertlu?guennltr:Ie m|ques,.le réservoir de carburant ou tout autre endroit  Max. lumiéres arrieres : (7,5_lan}ps)
du fil jaune/b tre | teurs homol d 3 proximité du connecteur pour effectuer la mise 2 la ) X . . plat d 4 ’ ) : susceptible de coincer ou endommager les fils. Consultez le manuel du propriétaire et la

u fil jaune/brun entre les connecteurs homologues du de 3/3 tixer |6 il bl Remiser le connecteur plat a 4 voies dans le comparti pare-chocs du véhicule et la carosserie @. Faire passer . — ) s feuille d’instructions du véhicule pour de plus
véhicule. S'assurer que les connecteurs sont insrés & masse, ou percer n trou e 3/2 po et fixer fe il hlane ment a bagages arriére quand il nest pas utilisé. du coté passager Pextrémité du connecteur en T muni gy | - Faire passer le il noir de calibre 12 du coté conducteur, informati
: a laide de I'eillet et de la vis fournis. (Ne pas percer le ; passag vers Iarriére. Repérer, entre le pare-chocs arriére du amples informations.
fond, avec les pattes de verrouillage en place. : fil vert, et faire passer sous le pare-chocs le connecteur - neperer, p -
— i amarillo/marrdn entre los conectores correspondientes del 12. Encuentre un punto adecuado de conexion a tierra cerca A ADVERTENCIA del parachoques. Enrute el extremo del conector en T con cable negro de 12 ga. hacia el cable rojo desde la caja negra
ESPANOL vehiculo. Verifique que los conectores estén completamente del conector como es un perno de tierra existente o La sobrecarga del circuito puede ocasionar incendios. el cable verde a través de la abertura en el costado del conectora en de T con el conector de cabezas amarillo que
insertados con las lengiietas de bloqueo en su lugar. perfore un qrificio de 3/32" y asegure e] cable blanco NO exceda_ la calificacion de remolque mas baja indicada pasajero, con cuidado de evitar cualquier tqberia calien(e, se suministra.
1 6. Diriia el conector en T que contiene el cable verde debaio usando el ojete o tornillo que se suministran. (No perfore por el fabricante o: . o protectores de calor, el tanque de combustible o cualquier 8. Vuelva a conectar el cable negativo (-) de la bateria
FORD EDGE / LINCOLN MKX UNICAMENTE de IJa cubierta del umbr%l hacia el receptaculo de la luz : en el piso o base del vehiculo). Limpie la suciedad y el * Max. luz de estacionamiento/ direccional: 2 por costado otro punto que pudiera pellizcar o frenar el cable. Repita el e instale el fusible de 15 amp%rios e(n)el portador de
HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS: : anticorrosivo del érea @. (4.2 amperios) paso 2 en el costado del pasajero usando el conector en T i
) ) trasera del costado del pasajero. fusibles del paso 5.
Corte el removedor de paneles, Encaje y trinquete de 7. Repita el paso 5 en ¢l czsta(]jo del pasaiero usando el A ATENCION * Max. luz trasera: (7.5 amperios) que contiene el cable verde. A ADVERTE[;ICIA
10mm o llave de tuercas de 10mm, Encaje y trinquete e o que contiene ¢l i Revise qué hay detrés de cualquier superficie antes Lea el manual del propietario y |a hoja de instrucciones | 4. Encuentre un punto de conexién a tierra adecuado cerca del Se deben completar todas las conexiones para que el
de 20mm o llave de tuercas de 20mm, Taladro (broca o de perforar para evitar dafios al vehiculo y/o lesiones del vehiculo para informacion adicional. conector tal como la estructura del vehiculo o el travesafio. conector en T funcione correctamente. Para la prueba
ge %/%2 ). L(Ijave %el tu[l))o ?e ”ﬁ‘ (,jPIedgadotres”de cable, 8. En 3' COSt?d‘,’ del CO“F:UCtIOTi en los Tolé‘m'e”éo de personales. No perfore ninguna superficie expuesta. = i (No perfore en el piso o base del vehiculo. No perfore nin- inicial, reinicialice el sistema eléctrico del vehiculo al
- ¢ instale el fusible de 15 amperios en el portador de rosivo del area. Perfore un orificio de 3/32" y asegiirelo con verifique la instalacion con una luz de prueba o remolque
s s e e oo e | 9 Dl okt ot o eSSl | il o o VERCURY MARINER, FORD ESCAPE, | U1l bamousnio oy o qoseimen, | uns e e |
q | gar.  airi] €gro a A ADVERTENCIA MAZDA TRIBUTE. FORD ECONOLINE A ATENCION _ N 9. Instale la caja negra del conector en T usando la cinta
ambos pernos y con cuidado apalanque para sacar la abertura expuesta en el paso dos hacia la caja negra ) 4 ’ R 6 hay detras d | § t dhesi bos lad inist
A . . . Se deben Comp|etar todas las conexiones para que el VAN UNICAMENTE evIsSe que nay de I_'aS ePUa quier §uper Icle an es aanesiva por ampos [ados que se suministra.
los receptaculos de las luces traseras del vehiculo, del conector en T. Conecte el cable rojo en la caja negra . de perforar para evitar dafios al vehiculo v/o lesiones
; " Fanic ; conector en T funcione correctamente. Para la prueba p p , 0y & ADVERTENCIA
con cuidado de no quebrar las lengtietas de alineacion. del conector en T con el conector con culata amarilla S ; P p HERRAMIENTAS NECESSARIAS: ersonales. No perfore ninguna superficie expuesta oo . -
i suministrado. Dirija el otro extremo hacia abajo a través inicial, reinicialice el sistema eléctrico del vehiculo al IAS: ) p -Nop Y p puesta. Verifique que el mddulo esté instalado de manera que
Tanto en el costado del conductor como del pasajero, de Ia abertura en el compartimiento de la luz trasera quitar temporalmente la llave de la ignicion. Ensaye y Taladro (broca de 3/32"), Llave de tubo de 1/4”, 5. Desconecte el cable negativo (-) de la bateria del vehi- el lado ep6xico del modulo esté orientado hacia el piso
{;afr:rkgggez’dﬂ cableado de la luz trasera y desmonte detrs del parachoques €. ’ verifique la instalacion con una luz de prueba o remolque Plegadores de cable, Cortadores de cable, culo. Si no se ha retirado, retire el fusible del portador para evitar la acumulacion de agua.
At g . ) . 10. Desde a parte posterior del alojamiento de la llanta una vez se instale. Destornillador de estrella, Terminal de prueba _ de fusibles amarillo (suministrado). Después de cortar 10. Vuela a instalar las ensambladuras de los receptculos
Al interior del drea de carga posterior del vehiculo, quite " que se expuso en el paso 8, localice el cable negro 14. Tanto en el costado del pasajero como del conductor, 1. Abra la puerta trasera para tener acceso a los tornillos que ¢l alambre del portador de fusibles, una el terminal de de las luces traseras, colocando el arnés de cableado del
temporalmente todas las cubiertas del piso, las bandejas Diria el cable negro a Io largo del marco exterior o siga haga un corte a la arandela para pemitir el paso del cable sostienen las luces traseras en su lugar. Retire los tornil- an”[o 3|’ asegure(l;o al cablei positivo (+) d‘é '? bater(lja d?j' vehiculo entre el receptéculo y la carroceria. Fije el resto
de carga y la cubierta pléstica del umbral. Retire parcial- el cable existente a lo argo d 105 umbrales hacia ¢ del conector en T. Vuelva a instalar la arandela. los y con cuidado apalangue los protectores de las luces o ?? bonecte e gtr$2extremo : p(l)rta or de del arnés conector en T debajo del parachoques con los
mente los paneles de guarnicion aterales, con cuidado moartimierto del motor hasta b batsria evitando | 15. Fiie el resto del amés del conector en T con los amarres traseras hacia atras, lejos del vehiculo, con cuidado de no usibles al alambre negro de 12 ga. usando el conector amarres para cables que se suministran, con cuidado
de no dafiar los ganchos o tornillos @. compartimiento gl Molor nasta 1a bateria evilando 1as Sy > » o en quebrar las pestafias de alineacion @. de cabeza amarillo (suministrado). para evitar cualquier area que corte o pellizque el cable.
N ) A areas que podrian pellizcar o romper el cable ®. de cable que se suministran, para evitar dafios o ) i A ADVERTENCIA
Derriére le panneau de garnissage _Iatera}l cote A ADVERTENCIA vibracién y con cuidado de evitar dreas que podrian 2. Desconecte el amés de cableado del vehiculo de ambos L ina todas las advertenci ) NOTA
conducteur, faire sortir vers 'extérieur l'extrémité L . . . . rtar o pellizear el cable. En el drea de almacenamient receptaculos de las luces traseras @. Conecte el extremo -2y 5iga lodas las adveriencias y precauciones Instale el conector para 4 cables (4-Flat) en una
R ; Dirija el cable con cuidado de evitar cualquier tuberia cortar 0 pellizcar €1 cable. Ln &l aréa de aimacenamiento ; ; la baterfa del vehiculo d | amni : '
du connecteur en T munie du fil jaune/brun a travers I'J o brotactorss da calor. ol & 3 bustibl del costado del conductor, limpie un drea plana con una del conector en T con el cable amarillo/marrdn entre los Impresas en la bateria del veniculo de remoique. ubicacion adecuada debajo del vehiculo. El soporte
Porifice exposé & I'étape 2 . bt sl el it s mezcla de alcohol de frotar y agua @. enchufes correspondientes en el receptéculo de luz trasera | 6. Empezando por el frente del vehiculo, dirija el cable no estd incluido.
Desde el costado del conductor, separe los conectores de 0 Cualquier Otro punto que podria pefiizcar 0 romper . . del costado del conductor y el amés del cableado del negro de 12 ga. por detras a lo largo del riel de chasis. A ADVERTENCIA
’ ! : el cable. 16. Instale la caja negra del conector en T usando la cinta hiculo. Todas | ficies del tor deb t - ) ) )
cables del vehiculo, con cuidado de no romper las lengiietas . . adhesiva por ambos lados que se suministra. veniculo. fodas 1as Superticies def conector deben estar A\ ADVERTENCIA La sobrecarga del circuito puede ocasionar incendios.
de blogueo. Revise que las superficies correspondientes 11. Desconecte el cable negativo (-) de la bateria del . o limpias y libres de suciedad. Verifique que los conectores Dirija el cable con cuidado de evitar cualquier tuberia NO exceda la calificacion de remolque més baja indicada
vehiculo. Si no se ha retirado, retire el fusible del 17. Vuelva a instalar los alojamientos de rueda, los estén completamente insertados con las lengiietas de

por el fabricante o:

» Max. luz de estacionamiento/ direccional: 2 por costado
(4.2 amperios)

* Max. luz trasera: (7.5 amperios)

Lea el manual del propietario y la hoja de instrucciones
del vehiculo para informacion adicional.
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